

એમ.બી.ગાંધી  
કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર  
સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન,  
આદર્શભવનની બાજુમાં, અઠવાલાઈન્સ,  
સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા, સુરત.



ફોન નંબર : ૨૬૬૩૦૪૯-૫૦  
૨૬૬૭૯૨૬  
મ્યુનિસિપલ ઝોન ઓફિસ, સુરત.

## સંમતિપત્ર

નં.સા.વે.ઝોન(અઠવા)/આ.૨૪૬૫  
તારીખ: ૧/૭/૨૦૨૫

પ્રતિ,

.....  
.....  
.....  
.....  
.....

**વિષય :-** સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન વિસ્તારમાં સબ ઝોન-૨ માં જુદી જુદી જગ્યાએ થનાર ખાતમુહૂર્ત/લોકાપર્ણ અંગે તકતી બોર્ડ, બેનર, સ્ટીકર, એસ.એસ. નેમ પ્લેટ, એ.સી.પી. બોર્ડ, વોલ પેઈન્ટીંગ વિગેરે કામગીરી કરવા બાબત.

**સંદર્ભ :-** (૧) મે.કમિશનરશ્રીની તા. ૧૫/૦૬/૨૦૨૪ ના રોજની મંજૂરીથી મંજૂર થયેલ આઈટમ રેઈટના ભાવે તથા શરતે.

(૨) ડે.મ્યુ.કમિશનરશ્રીની તા. ૨૧/૦૬/૨૦૨૫ ના રોજની મંજૂરી.

**મહાશય,**

સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન વિસ્તારમાં સબ ઝોન-૨ માં જુદી જુદી જગ્યાએ થનાર ખાતમુહૂર્ત/લોકાપર્ણ અંગે તકતી બોર્ડ, બેનર, સ્ટીકર, એસ.એસ. નેમ પ્લેટ, એ.સી.પી. બોર્ડ, વોલ પેઈન્ટીંગ વિગેરે પુરા પાડી ફીટીંગ કરવા સહિતનું કામ સંદર્ભ(૧)મુજબ મે.કમિશનરશ્રીની તા. ૧૫/૦૬/૨૦૨૪ ના રોજની મંજૂરીથી મંજૂર થયેલ આઈટમ રેઈટના ભાવે તથા શરતે રૂ.૫,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦ પૈ. ની મર્યાદામાં કામગીરી કરાવવા સંદર્ભ (૨) હેઠળથી મંજૂરી મળેલ. આ કામ કરવા સંમત હોય તો આપશ્રીની લેખિત સંમતિ બંધ કવરમાં તા. ૦૮ / ૦૭ / ૨૦૨૫ સુધીમાં નીચે સહી કરનારની કચેરીમાં પહોંચાડવા પ્રબંધ કરશો. ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ તારીખ પછી કોઈ બંધ કવરો સ્વીકારવામાં આવશે નહીં.

### :- શરતો :-

૧. અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટની રકમ કમિશનરશ્રી, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના નામનો સુરતની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત શીડયુલ બેંકના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટ / પે. ઓર્ડરથી સંમતિપત્રક સાથે રૂ.૫,૦૦૦/- ની આપવાની રહેશે.
૨. ઈજારદારે ઉપરોક્ત કામ મે. કમિશનરશ્રીની તા. ૧૫/૦૬/૨૦૨૪ ના રોજની મંજૂર થયેલ આઈટમ રેઈટના ભાવો અને શરતે કામગીરી કરવા લેટર પેડ પર લેખિત બાંહેધરી આપવાની રહેશે.
૩. ઈજારદારે સમાન પ્રકારના કામના/ અનુભવના સર્ટીફિકેટ તથા સમાન પ્રકારના સોંપવામાં આવેલ કામના વર્ક ઓર્ડર ની નકલ રજૂ કરવાની રહેશે.

૪. ઈજારદારે GST રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફિકેટની નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૫. ઈજારદારે પાન કાર્ડ રજુ કરવાનું રહેશે.
૬. ઈજારદારે શીડયુલ-બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવ અને ટેકનીકલ બીડની શરતોને બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.
૭. કોઈપણ તથા બધાજ સંમતિપત્રક રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે તે અંગે કોઈ પણ કારણો આપવામાં આવશે નહીં.
૮. તમામ પ્રકારના વેરા / સરકારી ટેક્સ ઈજારદારે ભોગવવાનાં રહેશે.
૯. તમામ સરકારી/ અર્ધ સરકારી લાગુ પડતા કાયદાનું ઈજારદારે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.
૧૦. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે અત્રેના હાઉસીંગ વિભાગના ટેકનીકલ સ્ટાફનો સંપર્ક કરવો.
૧૧. સદર કામગીરી ઉક્ત મંજૂર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના Detailed Technical Specification મુજબ કરવાની રહેશે.
૧૨. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે ઈજારદારને જણાવવાનું કે વિવિધ તહેવારો, પ્રસંગો ,આકસ્મિક કાર્યક્રમો માટે અત્રેના ઝોનની તાકીદની જરૂરીયાત મુજબ એક અથવા તેથી વધુ બોર્ડ, બેનર, સ્ટીકર, તકતીની નોંધ લઈ તે મુજબની ડીઝાઈન તૈયાર કરી તાકીદના ધોરણે જણાવ્યા મુજબના સ્થળે સપ્લાય/ફીટીંગ કરી આપવાના રહેશે. જેની લેખિત બાંહેધરી આપવાની રહેશે.

SD/-  
કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર  
સાઉથ વેસ્ટ(અઠવા)ઝોન  
સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

## SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

## SOUTH WEST (ATHWA) ZONE


PROVIDING, SUPPLYING, FIXING WORK OF INAUGURATION / KHATMUHURAT TAKTI, BANNER WITH/WITHOUT FRAME, BOARD WITH/WITHOUT FRAME, STICKERS, S.S. LETTER, SIGNAGES, WALL PAINTING ETC. IN SUB ZONE 2 IN SOUTH WEST (ATHWA) ZONE, SURAT.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Rate (Including GST)	Per	Amount In Rs.
1	Designing, Approving, Providing and Supplying of Flex Banner with necessary revet of print at corner quality As per requirement & Direction of Engineer in Charge. Any size 240 GSM	800.00	8.50	Sq.ft.	6800.00
2	Designing, Approving, Providing and Supplying of Flex Banner with MS (mild steel) Frame with necessary welding, red oxide painting of support/ additional support if require including red oxide/ Anti corrosive paint As per requirement & Direction of Engineer in Charge. Any size 240 GSM ( Pipe Size 25x25x1.5mm)	800.00	53.10	Sq.ft.	42480.00
3	Designing, Approving, Providing and Supplying of Cloth Banner with necessary revet of print at corner quality As per requirement & Direction of Engineer in Charge. Upto 8 X 4 Feet 140 gsm	600.00	23.60	Sq.ft.	14160.00
4	Designing, Approving, Providing and Supplying of Cloth Banner 140 GSM with MS (mild steel ) frame with necessary welding, red oxide painting of support/ additional support if required including red oxide/ Anti corrosive paint As per requirement & Direction of Engineer in Charge. Upto 8 X 4 Feet 140 gsm ( Pipe Size 25x25x1.5mm)	66.00	65.00	Sq.ft.	4290.00
5	Cloth Banner with Wooden stick at both end for rally display (Any Size 140 GSM) Standee .	200.00	32.85	Sq.ft.	6570.00
6	Cloth banner Standee (Any Size 14 GSM Pipe Size 25 X 25 X 1.50 mm)	200.00	69.50	Sq.ft.	13900.00
7	Decorative wall painting with designing, Painting at Place including necessary surface preparation, cleaning, removal of dust & other foreign material and back ground priming coat over the surface.	800.00	63.00	Sq.ft.	50400.00
8	Slogan writing on walls with designing, Painting at Place including necessary surface preparation, cleaning, removal of dust & other foreign material and back ground priming coat over the surface.	600.00	32.00	Sq.ft.	19200.00
	<b>Sticker:-</b>				
9	Wall Vinyl Sticker	225.00	28.00	Sq.ft.	6300.00
10	Eco Solvant Vinyl Sticker (120 GSM) with Lamination (100 GSM)	100.00	38.00	Sq.ft.	3800.00
11	Solvant Vinyl Sticker (120 GSM) with Lamination (100 GSM)	100.00	22.00	Sq.ft.	2200.00
12	5mm PVC Sheet Eco Vinyl (Any Size)	97.71	55.46	Sq.ft.	5419.00
13	Providing, fixing, fitting S.S. Latter of quality SS 304 or with colour powder coating including Necessary fixture & Fastaning with scaffolding etc. complete. As per requirement & Direction of Engineer in Charge.	1300.00	85.00	Sq.inch	110500.00
14	Providing, Approving designing computer Graphics design pasting on 6mm white Acrylic Computer Laser cutting plate, Echo solvent LG Vinyl printing, matt Lamination spot fitting on wall with 2 No's caps screw etc. complete.	900.00	3.50	Sq.inch	3150.00
15	Providing, Approving designing computer Graphics design, Echo solvent Vinyl printing, matt Lamination pasting on 6mm PVC sheet, spot fitting with both side 4mm Tape & silicon etc. complete.	906.00	2.50	Sq.inch	2265.00
16	Providing, Approving designing and supplying 6mm thick white Acrylic computer Laser cutting Latter including necessary scaffolding, pasting on ACP sheet or similar surfaces, etc. complete.	200.00	85.00	R.inch	17000.00



Item No.	Description	Quantity	Rate (Including GST)	Per	Amount In Rs.
17	Providing & fixing Aluminium Composite panel of Alum Decor, Indobond & Flexibond make to all surfaces . 4mm thick in required colours of exterior consisting of two layers of aluminium skins of 0.25mm thick sandwiching a thermo plastic core in continuous lamination process with PVDF coating of exterior grades ensuring long life colour and fungal resistance .Base frame work with aluminium sections shall be fixed over the all surfaces,ACP shall be fixed to the frame work as cladding it includes cost of labour ,Materials ,accessories ,adhesive ,scaffolding ,wastages ,transport , taxes, fixing into a neat finish in aesthetic point of view, without any undulations in facias all complete as per drawing and instruction of engineer in-charge.(M.R)	400.00	220.00	Sq.ft.	88000.00
18	Designing, Approving, Providing and Supplying of Fixing 3mm ACP sheet silver colour including printing with graphic design in red & blue colour paint latters / logo and brush finished and framing etc. complete for inangration/ foundation stone takti with decorative wooden/PVC moulding 2"x1" as per approved by Engineer in charge.	100.00	943.66	Sq.ft.	94366.00
19	Modular Signages using Aluminium extrusions (Alloy 6060) with Anodizing (Thickness 15-20 microns). ISO-9001-2008 product with premium grade Anodizing as per Qualanod and Qualicoat international standards.Polypropylene (PP) Single Sided End caps which can be fixed to the wall with the help of screw, Panels will be clicked on the end caps.	210.00	20.00	Sq.inch	4200.00
20	Modular Signages using Aluminium extrusions (Alloy 6060) with Anodizing (Thickness 15-20 microns). ISO-9001-2008 product with premium grade Anodizing as per Qualanod and Qualicoat international standards.Polypropylene (PP) Double Sided End caps which can be fixed to the wall with the help of screw, Panels will be clicked on the end caps.Suspension clips with provision for easy cable adjustment made in 55304.	200.00	25.00	Sq.inch	5000.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>5,00,000.00</b>

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR

  
Executive Engineer  
South West (Athwa) Zone  
Surat Municipal Corporation